1 FY20 9M financials based on a pro-forma calculation according to IAS 17 |  2  Includes 5M Pre C-19 (Oct-Feb) contribution and  one-off’s such as MAX and benefit of non-repeats over 9M from prior year

Strong start to first 5M, with loss triggered by unprecedented C-19 travel suspension, limited

by immediate fixed cost reductions

-199

-1,255

-410

-189

C-19 Net hedging

ineffectiveness

-102

FY19 9M U.

EBIT rebased

97

FY20 Pre C-19 YTD5M Underlying

performance

incl. one-offs

C-19 impact all other C-19 Impairments

-1,956

-17

FY20 P9 YTD

U. EBIT ACT

4M C-19 (March-June)

Variances: -€1.3bn

• C-19 Lost contribution & other income -€1,198m

• C-19 Repatriation costs -€33m

• C-19 Compensation costs -€24m

FX

YTD

Net hedging

ineffectiveness

~€189m

Triggered by over-

hedged open

contracts

2

Impairments ~€410m

• Triggered under IAS 36

• Driven largely by

increased WACC

28

1 FY20 9M financials based on a pro-forma calculation according to IAS 17

9M Income Statement – Underlying EBIT loss limited by immediate cost reductions in response

to C-19

TUI GROUP  |  FY20 9M Results  |  13 August 2020

In €m

FY20 9M

IFRS 16

FY20 9M

IAS 17
1

FY19 9M IAS 17

∆ YOY

Turnover 6,710.4 6,717.4 11,421.4 -4,704.0

Underlying EBITDA -921.4 -1,345.7 142.2 -1,487.9

Depreciation & Amortisation -1,033.5 -626.9 -341.5 -285.4

Underlying EBIT -1,954.9 -1,972.6 -199.3 -1,773.3

Adjustments (SDI's and PPA) -220.5 -220.5 -63.7 -156.8

EBIT -2,175.4 -2,193.1 -263.0 -1,930.1

Net interest expense -165.7 -90.8 -60.3 -30.5

EBT -2,341.1 -2,283.9 -323.3 -1,960.6

Income taxes 42.6 41.6 82.7 -41.2

Group result continuing operations -2,298.5 -2,242.3 -240.6 -2,001.7

Minority interest -18.1 -18.1 -79.7 61.6

Group result after minorities -2,316.6 -2,260.4 -320.3 -1,940.1

Basic EPS (€) -3.93 -3.84 -0.54 -3.29

Underlying EPS (€) -2.98 -2.90 -0.50 -2.41

29

1 FY20 9M financials based on a pro-forma calculation according to IAS 17  |  2 Other cash items variance of €174m (on IAS 17 basis) include other cash effects (-€20m YoY), tax paid (+€157m YoY), cash interest (+€2m YoY) as well as pension

contribution & payments (+€35m YoY)

TUI GROUP  |  FY20 9M Results  |  13 August 2020

9M Cash flow – cash burn limited by immediate cash fixed cost mitigations and strict

working capital discipline

In €m
FY20 9M

IFRS 16

FY20 9M

IAS 17
1

FY19 9M IAS 17

∆ YOY

EBITDA underlying -921.4 -1,345.7 142.2 -1,487.9

Adjustments -89.0 -89.0 -37.0 -52.0

Working capital   -1,098.8 -1,122.0 807.5 -1,929.5

Other cash items2 -128.9 -57.3 -231.6 174.3

At equity income 116.7 116.7 -184.5 301.2

Dividends received from JVs and associates 7.0 7.0 120.4 -113.3

Operating Cash flow -2,114.4 -2,490.3 617.0 -3,107.3

Net Investments -64.4 -64.4 -890.3 825.9

Free Cash flow -2,178.8 -2,554.8 -273.1 -2,281.7

Dividends -318.6 -318.6 -448.4 129.7

Free Cash flow after Dividends -2,497.5 -2,873.4 -721.4 -2,151.9

Cash flow from financing 2,802.5 3,178.4 -244.8 3,423.2

o/w Payments received from the issue of

bonds, commercial paper and drawings from

other financial facilities

3,356.8 3,356.8 -50.7 3,407.5

o/w Payments made for redemption of loans,

commercial paper and other financial

liabilities

-554.3 -178.4 -194.1 15.7

Total Cash Flow 305.0 305.0 -966.2 1,271.2

30

In €m FY20 9M

IFRS 16

FY20 9M

IAS 17
1

FY19 9M YoY ∆

IAS 17

Opening net debt as at 1 October -910 -910 124 -1,034

FCF after Dividends -2,497 -2,873 -721 -2,152

Asset Finance -569 -375 -336 -39

Other 180 19 -62 81

Disposal group - Hapag-Lloyd Cruises 297 289 - 336

∑ before lease liabilities first time adoption

IFRS 16
-3,500 -3,850 -995 -2,855

Lease liabilities first time adoption IFRS 16 -2,366 - - -

Closing Net Debt IFRS16 per Balance Sheet -5,866 - - -

Net Debt Swing pro-forma IAS 17 -2,940 -1,119 -1,821

9M Movement in Net Debt – seasonal swing driven by C-19, partly reduced by Hapag-Lloyd

reclassification to disposal group

TUI GROUP  |  FY20 9M Results  |  13 August 2020

1 Based on a pro-forma calculation according to IAS 17

Net debt swing of

~€1.2bn since H1

driven by increased C-19

cash outflows

Net debt bridge 9M YoY Net debt bridge H1 to Q3

FY20 9M

IAS 17
1

FY20 H1

IAS 17
1

QoQ ∆

IAS 17

-910 -910 -

-2,873 -1,695 -1,178

-375 -369 -6

19 -5 24

289 329 -40

-3,850 -2,650 -1,200

- - -

- - -

-2,940 -1,740 -1,200

31

FY20 guidance withdrawn reflecting unknown period of worldwide travel suspension as

a result of C-19

“… the Executive Board has decided today to withdraw the Financial Year 2020 guidance as

communicated on 11 February 2020. Furthermore the Executive Board also refrains from issuing

a new guidance for the Financial Year 2020 under the current circumstances.”

TUI AG Ad-hoc announcement 15 March 2020

“TUI AG receives commitment of the German Federal Government for a KfW loan in the amount of

€ 1.8 billion. … One of the conditions of the KfW loan is that TUI de facto waives dividend

[…]

Integrated business model allows quick restart of operations;

C-19 situation leads to acceleration of our already initiated digitalisation strategy

34

Summary: Successful restart driving transition and return to normalised levels in FY22

TUI GROUP  |  FY20 9M Results  |  13 August 2020

FY20: RESTART

• Successful and responsible restart

• Uptake in bookings since travel bans lifted

• Excellent liquidity management

• TUI entered into agreements to cover

seasonal swing through Winter 2020/21

and thereafter

Liquidity management

is key

FY21: TRANSITION

• Further ramp up of bookings expected

• Deliver on cost reduction and digitalisation

initiatives

• Rebuild a robust financial profile

Return to profitability

Drive digitalisation

FY22+: BACK TO NORMAL

• TUI benefitting from recovery based on

trusted brand & differentiated products

• Normalised booking levels

• First synergies from global realignment

programme visible

• Results from digital acceleration

Profitable growth - Lean,

less capital intensive & more digital

TUI GROUP  |  FY20 9M Results  |  13 August 2020

APPENDIX

36

In €m FY20 9M IFRS 16 FY20 9M IAS 171 FY19 9M Change vs IAS 17 IAS 17 FX
Change vs IAS 17

ex FX

Hotels & Resorts   304.7 304.7 425.5 -120.9 2.3 -123.2

- Riu 231.3 231.3 294.5 -63.2 1.1 -64.3

- Robinson 36.7 36.7 67.4 -30.7 0.2 -30.9

- Blue Diamond - - - - - -

- Other 36.7 36.7 63.6 -26.9 1.1 -28.0

Cruises 483.6 483.6 680.9 -197.3 8.0 -205.4

- TUI Cruises - - - - - -

- Marella Cruises 298.9 298.9 455.5 -156.7 8.0 -164.7

- Hapag-Lloyd Cruises 184.7 184.7 225.4 -40.7 0.0 -40.7

Destination Experiences 294.2 294.2 562.2 -268.0 4.4 -272.4

Holiday Experiences 1,082.5 1,082.5 1,668.7 -586.2 14.8 -601.0

- Northern Region 2,202.2 2,205.8 3,725.7 -1,519.9 29.6 -1,549.5

- Central Region 2,244.0 2,245.4 3,824.3 -1,578.8 5.4 -1,584.2

- Western Region 1,095.5 1,097.5 1,862.9 -765.4 0.2 -765.6

Markets & Airlines 5,541.7 5,548.7 9,412.9 -3,864.2 35.2 -3,899.4

All other segments 86.2 86.2 339.8 -253.6 -0.0 -253.5

TUI Group 6,710.4 6,717.4 11,421.4 -4,704.0 49.9 -4,754.0

FY20 9M Turnover by Segment

(excludes Intra-Group Turnover and JVs/associates)*

TUI GROUP  |  FY20 9M Results  |  13 August 2020

* Table contains rounding effects  |  1 FY20 9M financials based on a pro-forma calculation according to IAS 17

37

In €m FY20 9M IFRS 16 FY20 9M IAS 171 FY19 9M Change vs IAS 17 IAS 17 FX
Change vs IAS 17

ex FX

Hotels & Resorts   -296.0 -293.4 227.3 -520.7 -24.8 -495.9

- Riu 66.9 66.5 223.0 -156.5 3.6 -160.1

- Robinson -34.7 -34.8 6.2 -41.1 1.5 -42.6

- Blue Diamond -16.3 -16.3 17.0 -33.3 -0.4 -32.9

- Other -311.8 -308.8 -19.0 -289.8 -29.5 -260.3

Cruises -197.3 -197.8 207.9 -405.8 3.7 -409.4

- TUI Cruises -7.8 -7.8 119.8 -127.6 0.0 -127.6

- Marella Cruises -194.0 -194.0 60.7 -254.7 3.7 -258.4

- Hapag-Lloyd Cruises 4.4 3.9 27.4 -23.4 0.0 -23.4

Destination Experiences -66.5 -67.1 4.9 -72.0 0.3 -72.4

Holiday Experiences -559.9 -558.4 440.2 -998.5 -20.8 -977.7

- Northern Region -592.4 -604.6 -231.4 -373.2 1.9 -375.2

- Central Region -398.7 -404.3 -107.1 -297.3 0.2 -297.4

- Western Region -285.9 -287.8 -200.3 -87.5 0.8 -88.4

Markets & Airlines -1,277.1 -1,296.7 -538.7 -758.0 3.0 -761.0

All other segments -118.0 -117.5 -100.7 -16.8 0.8 -17.6

TUI Group -1,955.0 -1,972.6 -199.3 -1,773.4 -17.1 -1,756.3

FY20 9M Underlying EBIT by Segment*

TUI GROUP  |  FY20 9M Results  |  13 August 2020

*Table contains rounding effects  |  Equity result  |  1 FY20 9M financials based on a pro-forma calculation according to IAS 17

38

In €m FY20 Q3 IFRS 16 FY20 Q3 IAS 171 FY19 Q3 Change vs IAS 17 IAS 17 FX
Change vs IAS 17

ex FX

Hotels & Resorts   4.5 4.5 154.5 -150.0 -0.1 -150.0

- Riu 2.9 2.9 93.8 -90.9 -0.1 -90.9

- Robinson 0.5 0.5 24.8 -24.4 0.0 -24.4

- Blue Diamond - - - - - -

- Other 1.1 1.1 35.9 -34.7 -0.0 -34.7

Cruises 2.0 2.0 256.3 -254.3 -0.1 -254.2

- TUI Cruises - - - - - -

- Marella Cruises 10.2 10.2 180.8 -170.6 -0.1 -170.5

- Hapag-Lloyd Cruises -8.3 -8.3 75.5 -83.8 0.0 -83.8

Destination Experiences -6.2 -6.2 259.4 -265.6 0.0 -265.6

Holiday Experiences 0.2 0.3 670.2 -670.0 -0.1 -669.8

- Northern Region 15.3 16.5 1,601.9 -1,585.4 -0.3 -1,585.1

- Central Region 34.1 34.6 1,599.3 -1,564.7 0.0 -1,564.7

- Western Region 20.4 21.1 805.6 -784.5 0.1 -784.6

Markets & Airlines 69.8 72.1 4,006.8 -3,934.6 -0.2 -3,934.5

All other segments 1.7 1.7 68.0 -66.3 -0.1 -66.2

TUI Group 71.8 74.1 4,745.0 -4,670.9 -0.4 -4,670.5

FY20 Q3 Turnover by Segment

(excludes Intra-Group Turnover and JVs/associates)*

TUI GROUP  |  FY20 9M Results  |  13 August 2020

* Table contains rounding effects  |  1 FY20 Q3 financials based on a pro-forma calculation according to IAS 17

39

In €m FY20 Q3 IFRS 16 FY20 Q3 IAS 171 FY19 Q3 Change vs IAS 17 IAS 17 FX
Change vs IAS 17

ex FX

Hotels & Resorts   -320.0 -335.5 92.8 -428.3 -7.9 -420.4

- Riu -62.7 -62.3 73.4 -135.7 2.0 -137.7

- Robinson -27.7 -27.5 6.5 -34.0 0.6 -34.6

- Blue Diamond -16.1 -16.1 -0.8 -15.3 -0.5 -14.8

- Other -213.6 -229.6 13.7 -243.3 -10.0 -233.3

Cruises -224.3 -224.3 101.5 -325.8 1.6 -327.4

- TUI Cruises -49.9 -49.9 65.9 -115.7 0.0 -115.7

- Marella Cruises -156.6 -156.6 30.5 -187.1 1.6 -188.7

- Hapag-Lloyd Cruises -17.8 -17.8 5.2 -23.0 0.0 -23.0

Destination Experiences -37.6 -37.7 15.3 -53.0 -0.0 -53.0

Holiday Experiences -582.0 -597.5 209.7 -807.1 -6.4 -800.8

- Northern Region -177.2 -179.8 -47.5 -132.3 3.9 -136.2

- Central Region -219.2 -220.9 12.5 -233.4 0.0 -233.4

- Western Region -96.3 -93.2 -47.6 -45.5 0.3 -45.9

Markets & Airlines -492.7 -493.8 -82.6 -411.2 4.3 -415.5

All other segments -53.4 -52.6 -24.7 -27.9 0.4 -28.3

TUI Group -1,128.1 -1,143.9 102.3 -1,246.2 -1.7 -1,244.6

FY20 Q3 Underlying EBIT by Segment*

TUI GROUP  |  FY20 9M Results  |  13 August 2020

*Table contains rounding effects  |  Equity result  |  1 FY20 Q3 financials based on a pro-forma calculation according to IAS 17

40

In €m 30-Jun-20 30-Jun-19 YoY ∆

Financial liabilities -7,864 -2,637 -5,227

- Finance leases - -1,487 1,487

- Lease liabilities under IFRS161 -3,645 - -3,645

- Senior Notes -299 -298 -1

- Liabilities to banks -3,903 -835 -3,068

- Other liabilities -17 -17 -

Cash & Bank Deposits 1,998 1,642 356

Net debt -5,866 -995 -4,871

- Net Pension Obligation -635 -878 243

- Discounted value of operating leases2 -22 -2,791 2,769

Net Financial Position, Pensions and Operating Leases

TUI GROUP  |  FY20 9M Results  |  13 August 2020

1 Including existing finance leases under IAS 17 ( ~€1,629m)  |  2 At simplified discount rate of 0.9% at 30.06.2020 and 30.06.2019

30-Jun-2031-Mar-20 QoQ ∆

-7,864 -5,937 -1,927

- - -

-3,645 -3,923 278

-299 -298 -

-3,903 -1,698 -2,205

-17 -18 1

1,998 1,034 964

-5,866 -4,903 -963

-635 -247 -388

-22 -46 24

9M YoY bridge H1 to Q3 bridge FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

• ~€2.2bn higher lease

liabilities versus prior

year as a result of new

finance lease accounting

standard IFR16 adoption

• ~€3.1bn higher liabilities

to bank versus prior

year and €2.2bn higher

since H1 from additional

RCF utilisation

ANALYST AND INVESTOR ENQUIRIES

Mathias Kiep, Group Director Investor Relations and Corporate Finance Tel: +44 (0) 1293 645 925

+49 (0) 511 566 1425

Nicola Gehrt, Director, Head of Group Investor Relations Tel: +49 (0) 511 566 1435

Contacts for Analysts and Investors in UK, Ireland and Americas